

ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.11 SECTION III  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4490/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASSOCIATED CONTAINER TERMINAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Anurag, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Pratik Raoka, Adv.

Mr. Parvesh Bahuguna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Matter stands adjourned by two weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty )

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER