

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4490/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ASSOCIATED CONTAINER TERMINAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. K. Radhkrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Chand, Adv.
Mrs. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Devate, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Pankhuri Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions be filed within two weeks from today.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)