

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4490/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ASSOCIATED CONTAINER TERMINAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harish Fulara, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta pronounced
the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble
Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar, His Lordship and Hon'ble
Mr. Justice Dinesh Maheshwari.

Appeal is disposed of in terms of the Signed
Reportable Judgment.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)